
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014400-2025 

Contract

PP-10120 Kings Heath Primary School Cleaning

Kings Heath Primary School

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-014400

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04a485  

Published 10 April 2025, 4:55pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Kings Heath Primary School

Valentine Road, Kings Heath

Birmingham

B14 7AJ

Contact

Marius Pruteanu

Email

marius.pruteanu@place-group.com

Telephone

+44 8452577050

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014400-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014400-2025
mailto:marius.pruteanu@place-group.com


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.kingsheathprimary.com/

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/placegroup/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.kingsheathprimary.com/
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/placegroup/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PP-10120 Kings Heath Primary School Cleaning

Reference number

PP-10120

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90919300 - School cleaning services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Kings Heath Primary School is a primary school and nursery with 657 pupils in Birmingham.
The Authority would like a service that is professional and hardworking, that will value and
work well with the onsite staff and especially the Site team, be well trained and efficiently
managed. All Staff must be enhanced DBS cleared.The successful provider will need to
provide working, well maintained and efficient equipment, and ensure that illness is covered
by mobile staff where this cannot be covered internally. The service will need to have some
flexibility to cope with additional requests e.g. Parents Evenings.The Authority will require
the service to ensure there is a supervisor who will maintain a high standard of cleaning.The
Authority believes the total square meterage to be 3,250m2, according to a 2015 asset
survey.The Contract period will be for 3 years initially with the option to extend for two
further one-year period.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £400,000



Page 4 to 8

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90919300 - School cleaning services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG31 - Birmingham

Main site or place of performance

Kings Heath Primary School, Valentine Road, Kings Heath, Birmingham, B14 7AJ

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Kings Heath Primary School is a primary school and nursery with 657 pupils in Birmingham.
The Authority would like a service that is professional and hardworking, that will value and
work well with the onsite staff and especially the Site team, be well trained and efficiently
managed. All Staff must be enhanced DBS cleared.The successful provider will need to
provide working, well maintained and efficient equipment, and ensure that illness is covered
by mobile staff where this cannot be covered internally. The service will need to have some
flexibility to cope with additional requests e.g. Parents Evenings.The Authority will require
the service to ensure there is a supervisor who will maintain a high standard of cleaning.The
Authority believes the total square meterage to be 3,250m2, according to a 2015 asset
survey. It is recommended that Bidders arrange site visits. The Contract period will be for 3
years initially with the option to extend for two further one-year periods. There are currently
no staff on long-term leave or LGPS. 

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-031326

/Notice/031326-2024


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PP-10120 Kings Heath Primary School Cleaning

Title

PP-10120 Kings Heath Primary School Cleaning

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sansum Solutions Group Limited

Viking House, Wedmore Road, Cheddar Business Park

Cheddar

BS27 3EB



Page 7 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK23 - Somerset

National registration number

10365916

Internet address

www.sansumsolutions.com

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £400,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £439,777.03

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Court of Justice

Strand

London

Country

United Kingdom

http://www.sansumsolutions.com


Page 8 to 8

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-27T03:47:27+0100
	TCPDF




